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4
20:15

2750 m
37.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix D'Argentan
Rennpreis: 37.000 € (16.650 9.250 5.180 2.960 1.850 740 370)
PRIX D'ARGENTAN Breed 3 Class D Race European 37.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.750. 16.650, 9.250, 5.180, 2.960, 1.850, 740, 370. For 
6 - 11 including years, not having won 230.000. Having horses, in l only allowed to participate are in this event are 12 months preceding the 
breed, classified, in the harness, 1st, 2nd now 3rd trotting of the year event of Group 1. 

1
2750

ML: 20,0

Cherry Top
6j. b hors H (Igor Font - Resia Jet)

Trainer: Vitale Ciotola
Besitzer: Pasquale Brisciano

Francois Lecanu

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    61.930 € 2023: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    57.040 €10,6 186.598 €
23.06 Vincennes unpl 2850B 90.000 22,0 F. Ouvrie Jiosco De Phyt's, Jango Vici, Just A Midi
25.05 Enghien 4 12,4 2150A 71.000 7,7 F. Ouvrie Icone Madrik, King Schermer, Joumba De G
12.05 Chatelaillon-La R 4 13,3 2625B 44.000 9,3 O. Raffin Ibiki De Houelle, Indy Dark, Ibiza Bella
12.04 Toulouse 1 12,8 2750A 30.000 2,3 M. Abrivard Cherry Top, Garth Vader, Helios Cadurcien
22.03 Vincennes 2 12,3 2700B 53.000 6,2 F. Ouvrie Bitcoind'arc, Cherry Top, Halo Am

2
ML: 22,0

Gavroche De L'iton
8j. al W (Booster Winner - Troika De L'iton)

Trainer: Hughes Levesque
Besitzer: Ecurie De L' Iton
Züchter: Ecurie De L' Iton

Bruno Beaucamp

2024: 10 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    60.270 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 7 Plätze    36.060 €12,8 189.780 €
01.08 Amiens 2 13,5 2400A 34.000 18,0 B. Beaucamp Habit De Soiree, Gavroche De L'iton, Guign
22.07 Bréhal unpl 2875B 23.000 B. Beaucamp Hasard D'Erable, Irresistible Paj, Ideal De S
02.07 Vichy 3 15,8 2950B 37.000 7,1 B. Beaucamp Glycina Bella, Gai Matin, Gavroche De L'ito
13.06 Amiens 1 16,7 2900B 30.000 3,3 B. Beaucamp Gavroche De L'iton, Feux Verts, Has De Co
27.05 Vichy 4 13,8 2800A 33.000 6,2 B. Beaucamp Heros D'Yvel, Harison Du Plessis, Habaner

3
ML: 68,0

Fute Burois
9j. al W (Que Je T'aime - Roma Bella)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Arnaud Trommenschlager
Züchter: M. Patrice Dessartre

Adrien Meriel

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.180 € 2023: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    57.735 €12,1 196.945 €
27.07 Enghien unpl 2150A 59.000 106,0 Cedric Terry Gai Matin, Gamin De Mahey, Fiston A Papa
29.06 Enghien 6 15,7 2875B 59.000 93,0 Cedric Terry Falcon Jet, Grand Sourire, Felicita D'Ecouve
23.06 Ecommoy unpl 2775B 24.000 A. Meriel Honey King, Filou De L'elle, Handzaro Du B
25.05 Vire Normandie unpl 3525B 25.000 A. Meriel Galant De Bruyere, Filou De Pam, Fashion 
15.05 Vincennes unpl 2100A 59.000 16,0 D. Thomain Fogo Pico, Franklin De Meslay, Felicita D'Ec

4
ML: 31,0

Eleven Shapter
10j. al W (Royal Dream - Irina Du Bourg)

Trainer: P.A. Rynwalt-Boulard
Besitzer: P.A. Rynwalt-Boulard
Züchter: M. Jean Baudron

Tony Le Beller

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.000 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    24.930 €12,1 197.020 €
09.08 Cabourg 4 13,7 2775B 33.000 48,0 P.A. Rynwalt-Boulard Genet De Boitron, Gamin De Mahey, Horaci
28.07 Bernay 3 2825B 24.000 P.A. Rynwalt-Boulard Hafcock, Fee D'Amaro, Eleven Shapter
21.07 Vittel dis 2725B 23.000 P.A. Rynwalt-Boulard Ivrig Viking, Iris Des Roseaux, Idahi De Hou
07.07 La Gacilly dis 3125B 23.000 L. Baudron Figaro Vici, Galeo, Hall Black Mess
23.06 Ecommoy 9 2775B 24.000 P.A. Rynwalt-Boulard Honey King, Filou De L'elle, Handzaro Du B

5
ML: 61,0

Filou Du Berger
9j. b hors W (Echo - Grande Terre)

Trainer: Vincent Marquez
Besitzer: Ed. Marquez
Züchter: M. Didier Alfred Lecesne

Pierre-Yves Verva

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    800 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    6.000 €12,6 197.510 €
10.08 Villeréal 4 18,7 2450B 10.000 Et. Clozier Fetu Des Malberaux, Gold De La Cote, Gats
28.07 Bernay unpl 2825B 24.000 V. Marquez Hafcock, Fee D'Amaro, Eleven Shapter
20.07 Lignières En Berr unpl 2775A 28.000 V. Marquez Harmony Du Rabutin, Hyper Fast, Granit Du
19.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou dis 2550A 35.000 141,0 V. Marquez Goulette, Frimeur Narcy, Gaudepsou
05.08 Vichy dis 2950B 37.000 48,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Espoir Des Champs, Funky D'Alb, Filou De 

6
ML: 29,0

Guignol De Chardet
8j. b hors W (Univers De Pan - Quomete D'Avi

Trainer: Philippe Daugeard
Besitzer: Ecurie Philippe Daugeard
Züchter: Lynda Adeline Daugeard

Philippe Daugeard

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    16.220 € 2023: 18 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    58.580 €13,4 198.580 €
09.08 Cabourg 6 13,9 2775B 33.000 18,0 Ph. Daugeard Genet De Boitron, Gamin De Mahey, Horaci
01.08 Amiens 3 13,6 2400A 34.000 54,0 Ph. Daugeard Habit De Soiree, Gavroche De L'iton, Guign
28.07 Bernay 8 2825B 24.000 Ch. Korosi Hafcock, Fee D'Amaro, Eleven Shapter
20.07 Lignières En Berr 9 16,1 2775A 28.000 F.J. Peltier Harmony Du Rabutin, Hyper Fast, Granit Du
16.06 Les Andelys 5 2550B 23.000 Ph. Daugeard Iris Du Perche, Figaro Vici, Igrisoni

7
ML: 44,0

Alone (Swe)
9j. al W (Maharajah - Quarantine)

Trainer: Ronny Kuiper
Besitzer: Travkompaniets Stall Ab

Alexis Collette

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €200.157 €
08.08 Enghien dis 2875B 75.000 138,0 J.F. Senet Espace Winner, Hidalgo Des Noes, Grez
20.07 Enghien unpl 2150A 59.000 158,0 S. Ernault Global Agreement, Hold Up Du Saptel, Gys
27.06 Enghien dis 2875B Monte 54.000 46,0 M. Lelievre Golo Kante, Enjeu Dairpet, Gallagher Wind
27.05 Färjestad 5 11,9 1640A 7.600 J. Kontio D'Apper-Lexington Zon-Endwithastr
08.04 Färjestad 8 14,7 2140A 11.000 C. Sjöström Versace Face-Mustang Racer-Lord Horse

8
ML: 10,0

Goldorack
8j. b hors W (Akim Du Cap Vert - Twiska)

Trainer: Vincent Lebarque
Besitzer: Ecurie Comte P. De Montess
Züchter: Haras Des Coudraies

Yoann Lebourgeois

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.770 € 2023: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    76.750 €11,6 203.520 €
02.08 Cabourg dis 2775B 37.000 19,0 B. Rochard Hoche, Handzaro Du Bocage, Hulysse Dige
21.07 Meslay-Du-Maine dis 2900B 30.000 32,0 L. Balu Impala De Val, Icare De Phyt's, Ferrero Du 
12.07 Cabourg 8 14,3 2775B 33.000 126,0 L. Balu Hoche, Heros De Bonnefoi, Honey King
21.04 Alençon unpl 2675B 25.000 L. Balu Insight Spoken, Icone D'Erable, Igrisoni
08.03 Enghien 6 13,9 2150A 59.000 16,0 B. Rochard Grand Canyon, Extra Du Chatelet, Hudo Du

9
ML: 95,0

Canto Dei Venti
6j. b hors W (Mago D'Amore - Terra Dei Venti)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Cumana Group Srl

Francois Lagadeuc

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    23.360 € 2023: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    96.534 €10,4 207.946 €
19.06 Bordeaux-Le Bou 2 13,5 2550A 35.000 5,2 E. Raffin Ister Man, Canto Dei Venti, Marion Fouty Bo
03.05 Vincennes 7 11,8 2100A 59.000 7,6 F. Lagadeuc Global Agreement, Heraldique, Infant Perrin
06.04 Vincennes 3 11,6 2100A 68.000 6,9 F. Lagadeuc Bahia Del Circeo, Help Me Win, Canto Dei 
25.02 Vincennes 8 13,5 2700B 90.000 54,0 G. Gelormini Indigo De Fontaine, Ibiscus Man, Bengan
11.02 Vincennes 5 13,3 2850B 90.000 58,0 G. Gelormini Indigo De Fontaine, Invictus Madiba, Illusion

10
ML: 16,0

Dowhatyoudodowell
6j. b hors H (Maharajah - Sweet Home Alabam

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Stutteri Hole In One

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    34.650 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    12.990 €12,7 210.443 €
10.08 Argentan 1 14,5 2900B Monte 30.000 3,9 Cl. Frecelle Dowhatyoudodowell, Ikuro Jiel, Ferrero Du 
12.07 Cabourg 2 13,1 2750B Monte 37.000 43,0 Cl. Frecelle Impala De Val, Dowhatyoudodowell, Flopy 
23.06 Vincennes 9 12,7 2850B 90.000 90,0 F. Lagadeuc Jiosco De Phyt's, Jango Vici, Just A Midi
03.05 Vincennes 10 12,1 2100A 59.000 18,0 F. Nivard Global Agreement, Heraldique, Infant Perrin
25.04 Laval dis 2850B Monte 35.000 15,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Impala De Val, Beat Generation, Gallagher 

11
ML: 41,0

Hasard D'Erable
7j. b hors W (Up And Quick - Abbaye D'Erable

Trainer: Clement Thomain
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras D'Erable
Züchter: Ecurie Du Haras D'Erable

David Thomain

2024: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    41.050 € 2023: 12 Starts - 5 Siege - 4 Plätze    107.945 €10,8 215.095 €
02.08 Cabourg dis 2775B 37.000 4,6 D. Thomain Hoche, Handzaro Du Bocage, Hulysse Dige
22.07 Bréhal 1 2875B 23.000 D. Thomain Hasard D'Erable, Irresistible Paj, Ideal De S
12.07 Cabourg 9 14,3 2775B 33.000 21,0 D. Thomain Hoche, Heros De Bonnefoi, Honey King
14.06 Vincennes 3 10,8 2100A 59.000 3,0 D. Thomain Harry Cohiais, Hoche, Hasard D'Erable
17.05 Laval 1 13,3 2850B 29.000 74,0 Cl. Thomain Hasard D'Erable, Histoire Phils, High Propul

12
ML: 64,0

Falcon D'Ourville
9j. al W (Very Look - Tatoum)

Trainer: Emmanuel Varin
Besitzer: Ecurie E. Varin
Züchter: S.C.E.A Hautemaniere

Louis Baudouin

2024: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.040 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €11,6 216.220 €
19.07 Cabourg dis 2750B 49.000 98,0 L. Baudouin Have Seven, Follow Me Flash, Fee Du Vern
06.07 Vichy 6 14,1 1609A 25.000 91,0 G. Cardine Helios Si, Gys, Hello Paname
19.06 Bordeaux-Le Bou unpl 2650B 90.000 83,0 M. Criado Igrec De Celland, Gendreen, Hold Up Du Di
16.06 Angoulême 4 20,0 2775B 23.000 Francois Lecathelinais Idylle De Baill, Homere Des Noues, Gard
31.05 Nancy 8 14,0 2625B 28.000 118,0 Francois Lecathelinais Marion Fouty Bon, Nice Present, Mister Don
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20:15

2750 m
37.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix D'Argentan
Rennpreis: 37.000 € (16.650 9.250 5.180 2.960 1.850 740 370)
PRIX D'ARGENTAN Breed 3 Class D Race European 37.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.750. 16.650, 9.250, 5.180, 2.960, 1.850, 740, 370. For 
6 - 11 including years, not having won 230.000. Having horses, in l only allowed to participate are in this event are 12 months preceding the 
breed, classified, in the harness, 1st, 2nd now 3rd trotting of the year event of Group 1. 

13
ML: 17,0

Hisa Du Margas
7j. b hors S (Atlas De Joudes - Odyssee Du M

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Raffegeau
Besitzer: Ecurie J.Y. Et J.P. Raffegeau
Züchter: M. Jean Gilles Manceau

Sebastien Ernault

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.850 € 2023: 19 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    107.400 €12,5 219.370 €
09.08 Les Sables D'Olo 8 13,1 2000A 37.000 M. Maignan Gibus, Instrumentaliste, Galago Du Cadran
28.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe unpl 2850B 24.000 J.Ph. Raffegeau Honey King, Flocon Montjeanais, Horizon C
25.05 Enghien unpl 2150A 71.000 43,0 D. Thomain Icone Madrik, King Schermer, Joumba De G
10.05 Vincennes 3 13,3 2875B 59.000 26,0 D. Thomain Hemma De Brikvil, Hostia, Hisa Du Margas
09.04 Cavaillon dis 2525A 33.000 3,4 D. Bekaert Frimeur Narcy, Grigri Du Bonheur, Gold Du 

14
ML: 48,0

Honey King
7j. al W (Booster Winner - Queen Of Honey)

Trainer: Michel Lenoir
Besitzer: Gaetan Baldi
Züchter: Ecurie Du Grand Plessis

Michel Lenoir

2024: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    59.450 € 2023: 17 Starts - 5 Siege - 7 Plätze    89.440 €12,2 219.380 €
28.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 1 2850B 24.000 M. Lenoir Honey King, Flocon Montjeanais, Horizon C
12.07 Cabourg 3 13,6 2775B 33.000 11,0 M. Lenoir Hoche, Heros De Bonnefoi, Honey King
23.06 Ecommoy 1 2775B 24.000 M. Lenoir Honey King, Filou De L'elle, Handzaro Du B
02.06 Vitré 4 3250B 23.000 M. Lenoir Herduno, Grisouille, Gloire Des Loyaux
18.05 Ecommoy 1 2775B 24.000 M. Lenoir Honey King, Helia Succes, Groupe De Pote

15
ML: 91,0

Habit De Soiree
7j. al H (Booster Winner - Mamaora)

Trainer: Frederic Senet
Besitzer: M. Stihl
Züchter: Michèle Stihl

Franck Nivard

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    44.950 € 2023: 14 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    67.750 €12,1 221.440 €
01.08 Amiens 1 13,4 2400A 34.000 8,0 F. Senet Habit De Soiree, Gavroche De L'iton, Guign
07.07 La Capelle 2 15,0 2700A 35.000 10,0 F. Senet Hold Up Du Saptel, Habit De Soiree, Helenc
14.06 Vincennes dis 2100A 59.000 8,3 E. Raffin Harry Cohiais, Hoche, Hasard D'Erable
24.05 Vincennes 3 12,1 2850B 59.000 9,0 E. Raffin King Cole (Swe), Hold Up Du Saptel, Habit 
17.05 Laval 4 13,6 2850B 29.000 23,0 F. Senet Hasard D'Erable, Histoire Phils, High Propul

16
ML: 13,0

Hasur Dairpet
7j. b hors H (Artiste De Joudes - Affaire Dairpe

Trainer: Jacques Bruneau
Besitzer: Ecurie J.R.
Züchter: M. Roger Pojasek

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    30.260 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    17.490 €11,2 225.980 €
08.08 Enghien 5 14,5 2875B 75.000 6,6 F. Nivard Espace Winner, Hidalgo Des Noes, Grez
28.07 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 6 2850B 24.000 J. Bruneau Honey King, Flocon Montjeanais, Horizon C
11.07 Pornichet 2 13,3 2750B 34.000 26,0 J. Bruneau Hero Sibey, Hasur Dairpet, Gloire Du Lupin
16.06 Pontchâteau 2 15,0 2825B 24.000 J. Bruneau Finger Des Bordes, Hasur Dairpet, Falco Fu
30.05 Meslay-Du-Maine 2 13,4 2875B 34.000 53,0 M. Mottier Iguski Sautonne, Hasur Dairpet, Hold Up Dr

Ergebnis: Quoten:


